of ini tia l application. Under modified retrospective approach right-of use assets were measured at the
amount equal to the lease liabi lity, adjusted by the amount of any prepaid or accrued lease payments relating
to that lease recognized in the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 20 18.
Accordingly, the comparative information is not restated.

- 9 -

MIDDLE EAST SPECIALIZED CABLES COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOTNT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
F OR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

4. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES - (Continued)
4.3 Impact on the interim condensed consolidated financial statements

The following tables summarizes impacts of adopting IFRS 16 on the Group's interim condensed
consolidated financial statements:

interim Condensed consolidated statement of Profit or loss for the period ended 30 J une 2019

Three month period ended 30 June 2019 Six month period ended 30 June 2019
Balances Balances
without without
adoption Adjustments As reported adoption Adjustments As reported

of IFRS 16 oflFRS 16
SR SR SR SR SR SR

Revenue I I 9, 165,263 119,165,263 233,874,530 233,874,530
Cost of sa lcs (I 06,440,644) 86,153 (106,354,491) (210,759,773) 172,308 (210,587,465)
Gross profit 12,724,619 86, 153 12,810,772 23,114,757 172,308 23,287,065
Selling and market ing (4,7 12,390) {4,712,390) (11,37 1,899) - ( 11,371,899)
expenses
General and administrative (10,355,912) (I 0,355,912) (20,655, I 3 I) - (20,655, 13 I)
expenses
Other income (expenses) 13,945 13,945 {63,581) {63,581 l
Net loss before finance (2,329, 738) 86,153 (2,243,585) (8,975,854) 172,308 (8,803,546)
charges and Ulka t
Finance charges { 1,248,616} {146,419) { 1,395,035} {2176 1,7412 {293,006} p,054,747~
Net loss before zakat (3,578,354) (60,266) (3,638,620) (1 1,737,595) (120,698) (1 1,858,293)
Zakat {2,362,500} (2,362,500} {4,725,0002 (4,725,000}
Net loss for the period , 51940,8541 ,601266} , 6,0011120l ~161462,5952 ~120,6982 p 6158312932

- I 0 -

M IDDLE E AST SP ECIALIZED CABLES C OMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
F OR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

4. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNT ING POLICIES - (Continued)
4.3 Impact on the interim condensed consolidated finan cial statements -(Continued)

Interim condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019:
Bala nces without Adjustments As reported

adoption of IFRS 16